



Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board
Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi
Office of the Executive Engineer, C-4
First Floor, Office cum Shopping Complex,
New Ranjit Nagar New Delhi-110008
Email ID: eec4.dusib@gmail.com

NIQ No.09/EEC-4/DUSIB/2019-20/D-591

Dated: 26.11.2019

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.09

Sealed percentage/~~item~~ rate quotations are invited from the registered/specialized agency of appropriate class for under mentioned work by the undersigned on behalf of DUSIB upto 3:00 PM on dated 27.11.2019 which will be opening on the same day at 3:30PM in the presence of intending quotioners or their representatives in the office of the Executive Engineer, C-4 at 1st Floor, Office Cum Shopping Complex, New Ranjit Nagar, New Delhi 110008. The schedule of item/quotation documents including terms and conditions may be obtained from the office of Executive Engineer, C-4 on submission of an application along with a Demand Draft amounting to Rs.920/- in favour of EEC-4 DUSIB (security demand draft along with production of original Pan, GST and valid registration. Demand draft will be refunded to unsuccessful bidders):

Name of Work : GIA to DUSIB
Sub Head : C/O boundary wall for protection of DUSIB land near Old Cloth Market Ghode wala Mandir, Raghbir Nagar. (PMS: 12652)
Estimated Cost : Rs.45,827 /-
Time : 15 days

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
2. Cement/steel required shall be arranged by the agency. and same shall confirm to relevant specification/I S Code.
3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
4. No T & P shall be issued.
5. No extra charges shall be paid expect for the rates quoted.
6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
7. For any disputes the mater shall be referred ro SE-II, DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
8. Time allowed for completion of work shall be 15 days which shall be reckoned from the date after the date of approval from competent authority.
9. Statutory taxes shall be deducted from bills of contractor. Security shall be refunded after on month of completion of work.
10. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing Law.
11. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
12. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
13. The contractors are required to comply with labour rules w.r.t leave medical and minimum wages etc.

Executive Engineer, C-4, DUSIB

Name of Work: GIA to DUSIB for existing infrastructure
 Sub Head: C/O boundary wall for protection of DUSIB land near Old Cloth Market Ghode wala
 Mandir, Raghur Nagar. (PMS: 12652)

S.No.	DSR Ref.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rates	Amount
					In Figures	
1	2.8.1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. :All kinds of soil.	4.41	Cum	166.40	733.82
2	4.1.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand(zone-III) : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	0.63	Cum	4209.05	2651.70
3	6.1.1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	1.70	Cum	4970.30	8449.51
4	6.4.2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	2.42	Cum	5582.85	13510.50
5	13.1.2	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	10.50	Sqm	160.35	1683.68

6	13.2.2	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	10.50	Sqm	185.20	1944.60
7	13.41.1	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. : New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer.	21.00	Sqm	93.70	1967.70
8	15.60	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	106.42	Cum	120.55	12828.93
TOTAL						43770.44
Add @ 15.69% for cost index as per GNCTD orders						6867.58
TOTAL						50638.02
Less @ 9.5% for cost index as per GNCTD orders						-4810.61
TOTAL						45827.41
Say						45827.00

AE-IV/C-4